Work Order No. 1	wood.
CLIENT: City of Charlotte	Project Name: Wellhead Protection Area Delineation
Agreement Work Order Number : 1	Project Number: TBD
This Work Order ("Work Order"), when approved and signed by both parties, is issued under and amends that certain Master Services Agreement between the parties dated ("Agreement"). Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.	
SCOPE OF SERVICES:	
Wood shall perform the following services ("Serv	vices"):
As set forth in the attached document entitled Professional Services Fee Estimate Wellhead Protection Area Delineation – Bennett Park Well Field, dated May 22, 2018.	
As described as follows: {Insert description here}.	
The Services are ⊠ are not ☐ in support of a U.S. Government contract.	
SCHEDULE:	
Time to complete performance of the Services is approximately six months from authorization date and is somewhat dependent on access to private drinking water wells.	
COMPENSATION:	
The CLIENT's payment obligation under this Work Order is as follows:	
☐ The Firm Fixed Price for the Services is {Insert amount} Dollars (\${Insert number})	
☑ The Estimated Cost for the Services is \$24,775.00. Applicable billing rates are set forth in the document attached hereto entitled Michigan Fee Schedule for Professional Services.	
By their signatures below, the parties acknowledge that they shall be bound by the terms of this Work Order, including the attachments hereto, and that the undersigned are authorized to enter into this Work Order.	
CLIENT: City of Charlotte	Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.:
Date:	01151
	Signature:
By:(Signature)	Date: May 22, 2018
(Signature)	
Name:(Printed Name)	Name: Robin S. DeWyre, CPG
(Printed Name)	(Printed Name)
Title:	Title: Senior Associate Geologist

Exhibit "1"